
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S AT U RD AY ,  MA RC H 1 6 ,  2 0 24  @ 2 : 00  PM  

S O U T H G A T E  A L L I A N C E  C H U R C H  

 

O Canada  
 Isaac Stepney & Vicki Martin 
 Rachel Stelnicki & Annette George 
 Emma Jia & Kaitlyn Hummel 
 Joan Allison & Elizabeth Freiter 

When Irish Eyes Are Smiling 
 Rafael Creutzig & Owen Huang  
 Leander Dapp & Anna Dapp  
 Gemma De Benedetto & Julia De Benedetto 

Dandelion Waltz & Red Rooster Strut 
 Ether Anderson & Reece Billings 
 Emily Huang & Owen Huang 
 Lydia Cullen & Bethany Cullen 
 Ethan Yang & Bryan Yang 

Funtasia in F Minor 
 Adilyah Taller & Vicki Martin 
 Annette George & Rachel Stelnicki 
 Mark Fukushima & Joan Allison 

Bye Bye Love & Stairway to Heaven 
 Claire Stelnicki & Rachel Stelnicki 
 Kaja Tysdal & Karena Tysdal 
 Russell Gullekson & Samantha Gullekson 

Billy Goat Rag 
 Levi Stepney &  Felix Stepney 
 Anna Dapp & Leander Dapp  
 Lars de Waal & Annette George 
 Rafael Creutzig & Owen Huang 
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Sweet Betsy from Pike & Donkey Riding 
 Kazim Telfer & Sarika Telfer 
 Wes de Waal & Jon Stelnicki  
 Siera Requistas & Kaja Tysdal 
 Bryan Yang & Ethan Yang  
 Barrett Gullekson & Russell Gullekson 

Harvest Hoedown 
 Dave Matthew Banas & Vicki Martin 
 Layla Lui & Anna Dapp  
 Yaniv Malkus & Wesley Gullekson 
 Blue Niu & Bobby Li 

Fishy, Fishy in the Brook 
 Isla Lui & Claire Stelnicki   
 Emily Huang & Owen Huang 
 Bethany Cullen & Lydia Cullen 
 Wesley Gullekson & Barrett Gullekson 

Swingin’ Smoke Signals 
 Nikolai Kalfakchian & Vicki Martin 
 Lars de Waal & Leander Dapp 
 Amitai Malkus & Leland Malkus 
 Bobby Li & Blue Niu 

Themes from Carmen 
 Felix Stepney & Isaac Stepney 
 Adilyah Taller & Vicki Martin 
 Mark Fukushima & Elizabeth Freiter 

Ship Ahoy 
 Gemma De Benedetto & Avery Requiestas 
 Anna Dapp & Layla Lui 
 Margot Lee & Cornell Lee 

Celtic Charm 
 Leander Dapp & Lars de Waal  
 Owen Huang & Rafael Creutzig  
 Claire Liu & Jessica Jia 

Ten Little Fingers & On the Bridge 
 Reece Billings & Rachel Stelnicki 
 Sarika Telfer & Vicki Martin 
 Naomi Sims & Christa Sims 
 Wes de Waal & Annette George 
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Otter Creek Stomp 
 Annette George & Alayna Boucher  
 Natalia Paschke & Julia De Benedetto 
 Emma Jia & Jessica Jia 

Baa Baa Black Sheep & London Bridge 
 Wesley Stelnicki & Rachel Stelnicki 
 Naomi Sims & Christa Sims 
 Jon Stelnicki & Annette George 

Copycat 
 Margot Lee & Bethany Cullen 
 Rafael Creutzig & Owen Huang 
 Amitai Malkus & Yaniv Malkus 
 Jessica Jia & Claire Liu 

Dandelion Waltz & Red Rooster Strut 
 Isla Lui & Clarie Stelnicki   
 Avery Requistas & Siera Requistas 
 Claire Liu & Jessica Jia 

YMCA 
 Levi Stepney & Felix Stepney 
 Alayna Boucher & Annette George 
 Natalia Paschke & Kaitlyn Hummel 
 Emma Jia & Jessica Jia 

Simple Gifts 
 Anita Kuzma & Rachel Stelnicki 
 Vicki Martin & Annette George 
 Joan Allison & Elizabeth Freiter 

 

CO N DU CT O R :  D I AN A WI E N S 

Diana Wiens was born in Saskatoon, Saskatchewan. Music studies, which began at the age of 
seven, included piano instruction with Dr. Lyell Gustin of Saskatoon. Upon completing her 
Associate Degree in Piano Performance with the Royal Conservatory of Music, and graduating from 
the University of Saskatchewan, she taught elementary and junior high for three years before 
pursuing further music studies in Europe. During her five years in Germany, she studied, performed 
widely, and for the last two years instructed piano at the Nordwestdeutsche Musik-Akademie and 
at the University of Bielefeld. In 1974, she returned to Canada to accept a position on Music Faculty 
at the University of Guelph, Ontario. Here, she and her husband initiated the first applied music 
courses in piano and voice, both of which continue to be offered today. Since 1975 they have 
lived in Edmonton. 
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From 1988 – 2009, Diana Wiens was Adjunct Professor in the Music Department at Taylor 
University College in Edmonton; for 8 of those years, she co-chaired the Department. She is in 
demand as an adjudicator and workshop clinician across Canada; festivals include the Kiwanis 
Music Festival of Greater Toronto, Vancouver Kiwanis Music Festival, and Provincial Music Festival 
final competitions in Manitoba and Saskatchewan. Currently, Diana Wiens is artistic director and 
conductor of the Te Deum Singers, a community choir in Edmonton, Alberta.  

T E AC H E RS  R EP R E S E NT E D :    

 Joan Allison 
 Leslie Bai 
 Elizabeth Freiter 

 Annette George 
 Vicki Martin 
 Rachel Stelnicki 

 

S P EC I AL  T H ANK S T O:  

 Brent Hay and Guy Lorieau at The Piano Centre, Edmonton 
 Southgate Alliance Church 
 Mark Fukushima 
 Anita Kuzma 

 

 

S P ON SO R E D B Y :  

                     

 

DO N AT E  T O  SU P PO R T  T WO  M UC H F UN :  

We keep our registration costs low to encourage as many students as 
possible to participate, but it doesn’t cover the full cost of venue rental and 
other expenses. If you are able, please consider making a small donation to 
help cover the costs for this year and keep this remarkable recital of ensemble 
duets going for years to come! 
 


